SLW8065S Series
Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces
buzz noise to ultra-low levels；
2、Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent
shock resistance and damage-free durability；
3、Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage

www.sunltech.comRev.01                                        Page 1of 5
◆ Electrical Characteristics
1) Operating temperature range（Including self-heating)：-40  ~ +125℃ ℃
2) Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10℃~+40℃ and RH 70% (Max.)
◆ Construction and material
◆ REFLOW-PROFILE
SLW8065S Series
www.sunltech.comRev.01                                        Page 2of 5
◆ Specification
Part Number
Inductance
@100KHz,0.25
V (μH)
DCR（Ω） S.R.F (MHz) Isat (A) Irms (A)
Max. Min. Max. Max.
SLW8065S1R0MST 1.0±20% 0.011 96 20.0 7.00
SLW8065S3R3MST 3.3±20% 0.018 27 9.50 5.10
SLW8065S4R7MST 4.7±20% 0.022 18 8.50 4.70
SLW8065S6R8MST 6.8±20% 0.026 16 7.50 4.50
SLW8065S8R2MST 8.2±20% 0.031 15 7.00 4.20
SLW8065S100MST 10±20% 0.044 13 8.00 3.20
SLW8065S220MST 22±20% 0.065 8 4.30 2.85
SLW8065S330MST 33±20% 0.107 10 3.5 2.3
SLW8065S470MST 47±20% 0.156 8.5 3.0 2.2
SLW8065S680MST 68±20% 0.234 6.6 2.0 1.55
SLW8065S820MST 82±20% 0.300 5.8 2.5 1.4
SLW8065S101MST 100±20% 0.390 5.5 2.3 1.3
SLW8065S151MST 150±20% 0.575 4.5 1.8 1.0
SLW8065S221MST 220±20% 0.656 3.6 1.2 1.0
SLW8065S102MST 1000±20% 2.820 1.1 0.65 0.40
SLW8065S152MST 1500±20% 4.380 0.7 0.54 0.32
SLW8065S222MST 2200±20% 6.000 0.7 0.45 0.27
◆  Note
1：All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient；
2：Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller；
3：Absolute maximum voltage 50VDC